ﬁt Overnight (owl) service
Service operates 24 hours a day. Connecting
bus/rail routes which provide night owl service

Monday thru Friday #34 South Michigan

from about midnight to 5:00 am_ are indicated Northbound Southbound
i LV Carver LV AR 95th/ LV 95th/ AR AR Carver
.below' MOS.t owl routes Oper..ate at 30 minute High 131st/ 131st/ 119th/ 11ith/ 103rd/ Dan Ryan Dan Ryan 103rd/ 11ith/ 119th/ 131st/ High
Intervals. Night Oyvl connections between the School Ellis Eberhart Michigan Michigan Michigan Red Line RedLine Michigan Michigan Michigan Ellis School
Red Line, Blue Line and 6 bus routescanbe 7 ———/————"—"~ . T 315N 3:20a 3:26a  3:32a  3:36a  3:4la 3:20N 325a 328a 3:32a 3:4la -
made at Washington and State, where buses Effective Mar. 23,2025 e 345N 350  3:56 4:02 4:.06 411 3:50N  3:55 3:58  4:02 411
Semonhnasueusioa 000000 = aan o ir im i i B
N4, N22, N60, N62, N66, Blue Line and ~ 45N 500 508 516 520 525 501 506 509 513 522 .
Red Line Rail. 515 520 528 586 540 545 521 526 529 583 542 e
) . L e 5:28 5:35 5:43 5:51 5:55 6:00 5:41 5:46 5:49 5:53 6:02 -
Other Night owl routes which connectwith 5:38 545 553 6:01 6:05 610 5:51 5:56 559  6:03 6:12 -
Nod4SoutMichigan busesare: oI S5 605 61> 621 625 30 &1 &% 6l o2 om 6w
NS South Shore Night Bus, N9 Ashland 77 607 614 622 630 634 640 621 626 629 633 642 645
352 Halsted and Red Line. -2 6:17 624 632  6:40 6144 650 6:31 6:36  6:39 643 652  6:55°
o g.. ----- 6:27 6:34 6:42 6:50 6:54 7:00 6:41 6:46 6:49 6:53 7:02 7:05*
e . @gr® e 6:37 6:44 6:52 7:00 7:04 7:10 6:51 6:56 6:59 7:03 712 7:15*
Additional notes: 25 R osthvban Ryan 642 647 654 7:02 740 714 7:20 701 706 709 743 722 725
] L M2 Red Line stati & 6:52* 657 7:04 712 7:20 724  7:30 7.09 714 718 722 7:32 7:35*
é\ All CTA buses are accessible. For accessibility 95th ed Line station 7:02*  7:07 714 722 7:30 7:34 740 719 724 7:28  7:32 7:42 7:45*
712 717 724 T7:32 7:40 7:44 750 729 7:34 7:38 742 7:52 7:55*
gelptor to rtsapor.t contcterns.?ths.tops, Cont/afCt ggA K Harlan [ | 7:21* 7:26 7:33 741 7:49 7:53 7:59 7:39 7:44 7:48 7:52 8:02 -
ustomer service at transiichicago.com/reeaback. et 7:31*  7:36 7:43 751 7:59 803  8:09 7:49 754 7:58 802 812 -
{GHISCHO0 103rd Corliss 7:40*  7:45 752 8:00 8:08 812 818 7:59  8:.04 8:08 812 822 -
@ rederal law requires priority seatingbe ~ F=f-- Ml High School re0t o fss Bz B0 808 S22 B8 805 Bli  ois B2 8 T
designated for seniors and people with disabilities. g ’ ' ' ' ' ' 829 834 838 842 852 e
Please stand up and yield these seats when = then every 10 minutes until
needed for qualifying riders or when asked. ® then every 10 minutes until
qualitying ‘?se’i";i m [111th ® 2:25p 2:31p 2:39p 2:47p  2:51p  2:57p
o ospita =1 2:36F - - 2:46 2:54 2:58  3:04 11:59  12:04p 12:08p 12:12p 12:22p =
@ Schedules and other info in this timetable Route 118 Michigan-119th provides | | = mo o e 2:35 241 2:49 2:57 3:01  3:07 12:07p 12:12°  12:16  12:21  12:32
are subject to change. CTA does not assume additional service between 95thand| | S 000 @/ 0 - 2:45 251 259 307 311 347 1247 12:22  12:26 1231 12:42
T A ro e o 119th/Michigan. & @ Ny 2:55 3:01  3:09 3:17 3:21  3:27 12:27  12:32 12:36  12:41  12:52
resp ollity ! e 3:04 311 319 3:27 3:31  3:37 12:37  12:42  12:46  12:51 1:02
inconvenience or damage resulting from delays. - N 3:14 3:21  3:29 3:37 341 347 12:47  12:52  12:56  1:01 1:12
S 3:24 3:31 3:39 3:47 3:51 3:57 12:57 1:02 1:06 1:11 1:22
- _— 3 mo e 3:34 3:40  3:48 3:56 4:00  4:06 1:06  1:12 1:16  1:21 1:32
O Pay close attention to destination signs and Route 11910 | 410 3:44 350 358 406 410 416 1116 1:22  1:26  1:31  1:42
announcements when boarding: added service 119th/Western € 3:56M - —- 406 414 418 4:24 1:26  1:32 1:36  1:4 1:52
may sometimes be provided over portions of this s 2132 ﬂg gigg ﬂg ﬁg 2=§g Hg }=g] 1=gg ;=g} §=$§
- = H H H H . H H H H H . ——
or any bus route and some trips can end before s &~ 414  4:20 428  4:36  4:40  4:46 1:55  2:01 2:05  2:11 2:22
the furthest terminal on a line depending 3 o m e 4:24 4:30  4:38 4:46 4:50  4:56 2:05  2:11 2:15  2:21 2:32
i i > = . . . . . . . . . . . ——
e D s 5 F T ko iR i i o
o Ri . m o > e 4:44 4:50  4:58 5:06 5:10  5:16 2:34  2:40 2:44  2:50 3:01
Bicycle racks are installed on the front of all 127th =3 S . . 2:44  2:50 2:54  3:00 3:11
CTA buses and are allowed on CTA trains during 130th m m then every 10 minutes until 2:54  3:00 3:04  3:10 3:21
certain hours. See our Bike & Ride brochureor ~ EeS 6:24  6:30 6:38 646  6:50  6:56 01 30 3 3 A _—
webpage for help on how to use racks and more. 133rd 6:30S - ——- 640 648  6:52  6:58 3:20C 324  3:28 3:34  3:45
I - s @000 6:34 6:40 6:48 6:56 7:00 7:06 3:24 3:30 3:34 3:40 3:51 J—
o arver . )
n Know before you go: Get alerts from us by text H AMIIgary then every 10 minutes until then every 10 minutes until
or e-mail about planned service changes every o m=lqg 8:54 9:00  9:07 9:14 018 9:23
week or instant alerts for unplanned reroutes and ~ : : : : : : 8:54  8:59  9:03 9:08  9:19
/ J I S 9:06 9:12  9:19 9:26 9:30  9:35 008 913 917 922 9.33
disruptions. Sign up for CTA Updates today at = 9:20  9:26  9:33 9:40  9:44  9:49 925  9:30 034 9.39 9:50 -
transitchicago.com/updates. 0 9:35 941 9148 955  9:59  10:04 0:45 950 954 959  10:09
----- 9:52 9:58 10:05 10:12  10:16  10:21 10.05 1010 1014 1049  10.29
) T - 10:10  10:16 10:23  10:30  10:34  10:39 1025 1030 10:34 10.39  10.49
@ For more travel information, use the Ventraapp e 10:30  10:36 10:43  10:50  10:54  10:59 10:45 1049 1054 1058  11.08
or call the RTA Travel Information Centerat e }??g 1??3 }12(3) }};g }}:133 }};2 11;05 11;10 11;14 11;19 11;29 —
312-836-2000. Para obtener mayor mforr_*rzac:on, _____ 11:30  11:36 11:43  11:50 11:54 11:59 11:25  11:30  11:34  11:39  11:49
en Esparniol, llame al Centro de Informaciona o pe. o 11:50  11:56 12:03a 12:10a 12:14a 12:19a 11:45 - 11:49 ~ 11:54  11:58  12:08a -
-836- Frequentroute =~ 7 : : : : : : 12:05N 12:10a  12:14a 12:19a 12:27 -
312-836-7000. - 12:10N  12:13a 12:20 12:25  12:30 12:34 12.98N 12.30  12:34 1239 1948
10 min or better,allday 12:30N  12:33  12:39 12145 12149  12:54 1560N 1984 1988 903 s
— 12:50N  12:53  12:59 1:05 1:09  1:14 TN 195 T2 14 a3 o
@ N34 overnight (owl) service between TN e 2 180 1se 1se 150N 154 158 2003 2112 e
95th/Dan Ryan Red Line §tat|on and Altgeld Gardens 7T 215N 218 25 530 535 539 gfggm gfgj ngg ggg :234115 .....
All CTA buses are accessible 2:45N  2:48 2:55 3:00 3:.05 3:09 : : : : Sle T
M - trip operates Monday thru Thursday, school days only C - trip begins at 103rd/Corliss at time shown, school days only
transitchicago_com/ bus/34 F - trip operates on Friday, school days only N - overnight (owl) service
S - trip operates on school days only * - trips begin/end at 131st/Ellis on days that school is not in session



Saturday #34 South Michigan Sunday/holiday #34 South Michigan

Northbound Southbound Northbound Southbound
AR 95th/ LV 95th/ AR AR 95th/ LV 95th/ AR
LV 131st/ 119th/ 111th/ 103rd/ Dan Ryan Dan Ryan 103rd/ 111th/ 119th/ 131st/ LV 131st/ 119th/ 111th/ 103rd/ Dan Ryan Dan Ryan 103rd/ 11ith/ 119th/ 131st/
Ellis Michigan Michigan Michigan Red Line RedLine Michigan Michigan Michigan Ellis Ellis Michigan Michigan Michigan Red Line RedLine Michigan Michigan Michigan Ellis
3:156N  3:25a 3:30a 3:35a 3:39a 3:20N  3:24a 3:28a 3:33a 3:42a 3:12N  3:23a 3:27a  3:31a 3:37a 3:20N  3:24a 3:28a 3:32a 3:40a
3:45N  3:55 4:00 4:05 4:09 3:50N 3:54 3:58 4:03 4:12 3:42N  3:53 3:57 4:01 4:07 3:50N 3:54 3:58 4:02 4:10
4:15N  4:25 4:30 4:35 4:39 4:20N  4:24 4:28 4:33 4:42 4:12N  4:23 4:27 4:31 4:37 4:20N  4:24 4:28 4:32 4:40
4:45N  4:55 5:00 5:05 5:09 4:50N  4:54 4:58 5:03 5:12 4:42N  4:53 4:57 5:01 5:07 4:50N  4:54 4:58 5:02 5:10
5:15 5:25 5:30 5:35 5:39 5:20 5:24 5:28 5:33 5:42 5:12 5:23 5:27 5:31 5:37 5:20 5:24 5:28 5:32 5:40
5:45 5:55 6:00 6:05 6:09 5:50 5:54 5:58 6:03 6:12 5:42 5:53 5:57 6:01 6:07 5:50 5:54 5:58 6:02 6:10
6:14 6:25 6:30 6:35 6:40 6:20 6:24 6:28 6:32 6:40 6:12 6:23 6:27 6:31 6:37 6:20 6:24 6:27 6:31 6:39
6:34 6:45 6:50 6:55 7:00 6:50 6:54 6:58 7:02 7:10 6:42 6:57 7:02 7:07 712 6:50 6:54 6:57 7:01 7:09
6:54 7:05 7:10 7:15 7:20 7:10 7:14 7:18 7:22 7:30 7:12 7:27 7:32 7:37 7:42 7:20 7:24 7:27 7:31 7:40
7:14 7:25 7:30 7:35 7:41 7:30 7:34 7:38 7:41 7:50 7:42 7:57 8:02 8:07 8:12 7:50 7:54 7:58 8:02 8:10
7:34 7:45 7:50 7:55 8:01 7:50 7:54 7:58 8:01 8:10 8:12 8:27 8:32 8:37 8:42 8:18 8:22 8:26 8:30 8:38
7:54 8:05 8:10 8:15 8:21 8:10 8:14 8:18 8:23 8:32 8:32 8:47 8:52 8:58 9:06 8:35 8:40 8:44 8:48 8:58
8:13 8:25 8:30 8:35 8:41 8:27 8:31 8:35 8:40 8:49 8:42 8:57 9:02 9:08 9:16 8:45 8:50 8:54 8:58 9:08
8:33 8:45 8:50 8:55 9:01 8:37 8:41 8:45 8:50 8:59 8:52 9:07 9:12 9:18 9:26 8:55 9:00 9:04 9:08 9:18
8:43 8:55 9:00 9:05 9:11 8:47 8:51 8:55 9:00 9:09 9:02 9:17 9:22 9:28 9:36 9:05 9:10 9:14 9:18 9:28
8:53 9:05 9:10 9:15 9:21 8:57 9:01 9:05 9:10 9:19 9:12 9:26 9:32 9:37 9:45 9:15 9:20 9:24 9:28 9:38
9:03 9:15 9:20 9:25 9:31 9:07 9:11 9:15 9:20 9:29 9:22 9:36 9:42 9:47 9:54 9:25 9:30 9:34 9:38 9:48
9:13 9:25 9:30 9:35 9:41 9:17 9:21 9:25 9:30 9:39 9:32 9:46 9:52 9:57 10:04
9:23 9:35 9:40 9:45 9:51 9:27 9:31 9:35 9:40 9:49 9:42 9:56 10:02  10:07 10:14 then every 10 minutes until
9:33 9:45 9:50 9:55 10:01 9:36 9:40 9:45 9:50 9:59 9:52 10:06 10:12  10:17 10:24
9:43 9:55 10:00 10:05 10:11 9:46 9:50 9:55  10:00 10:09 10:02 10:16 10:22  10:27 10:34 12:05p 12:09p 12:13p 12:18p 12:28p
9:53  10:05 10:10  10:15 10:21 9:56  10:00 10:05 10:10 10:19 12:14  12:19 12:23  12:28 12:38
10:02 10:14 10:20 10:25 10:31 10:06  10:10 10:15  10:20 10:29 then every 10 minutes until 12:24 12:28 12:33  12:38 12:48
10:16  10:20 10:25  10:30 10:39 12:34 12:38 12:43  12:48 12:58
then every 10 minutes until 10:26  10:30 10:35 10:40 10:49 12:52p 1:05p 1:11p 1:16p 1:21p 12:44 12:48 12:53 12:58 1:08
10:36  10:40 10:45  10:50 10:59 1:02 1:15 1:21 1:26 1:31 12:54 12:58 1:03 1:08 1:18
4:22p 4:34p 4:40p 4:45p 4:51p 10:46  10:50 10:55  11:00 11:09 1:12 1:25 1:31 1:36 1:41 1:04 1:08 1:13 1:18 1:28
4:32 4:44 4:50 4:55 5:01 10:56  11:00 11:05 11:10 11:19 1:22 1:35 1:41 1:46 1:51 1:14 1:18 1:23 1:28 1:38
4:42 4:54 5:00 5:05 5:11 11:02  11:08 11:13  11:19 11:29 1:32 1:45 1:51 1:56 2:01 1:24 1:28 1:33 1:38 1:48
4:52 5:04 5:10 5:15 5:21 1:42 1:55 2:01 2:06 2:11 1:34 1:38 1:43 1:48 1:58
5:02 5:14 5:20 5:25 5:31 then every 10 minutes until 1:52 2:05 2:11 2:16 2:21 1:44 1:48 1:53 1:58 2:08
5:12 5:24 5:30 5:35 5:41 2:01 2:14 2:20 2:26 2:31 1:54 1:58 2:03 2:08 2:18
5:22 5:34 5:40 5:45 5:51 5:02p 5:08p 5:13p 5:19p 5:29p 2:11 2:24 2:30 2:36 2:41 2:04 2:08 2:12 2:18 2:28
5:32 5:44 5:50 5:55 6:01 5:12 5:18 5:23 5:29 5:39 2:21 2:34 2:40 2:46 2:51 2:14 2:18 2:22 2:28 2:38
5:42 5:54 6:00 6:05 6:11 5:22 5:28 5:33 5:39 5:49 2:30 2:43 2:50 2:55 3:01 2:24 2:28 2:32 2:38 2:48
5:52 6:04 6:10 6:15 6:21 5:32 5:38 5:43 5:48 5:57 2:40 2:53 3:00 3:05 3:11 2:34 2:38 2:42 2:48 2:58
6:01 6:12 6:17 6:22 6:28 5:42 5:48 5:53 5:58 6:07 2:50 3:03 3:10 3:15 3:21 2:44 2:48 2:52 2:58 3:08
6:09 6:20 6:25 6:30 6:36 5:52 5:58 6:03 6:08 6:17 3:00 3:13 3:20 3:25 3:31 2:54 2:58 3:02 3:08 3:18
6:19 6:30 6:35 6:40 6:46 6:02 6:07 6:12 6:17 6:26 3:10 3:23 3:30 3:35 3:41 3:04 3:08 3:12 3:18 3:28
6:29 6:40 6:45 6:50 6:56 6:12 6:17 6:22 6:27 6:36 3:20 3:33 3:40 3:45 3:51 3:14 3:18 3:22 3:28 3:38
6:39 6:50 6:55 7:00 7:06 6:22 6:27 6:32 6:37 6:46 3:30 3:43 3:50 3:55 4:01 3:24 3:28 3:32 3:38 3:48
6:49 7:00 7:05 7:10 7:16 6:32 6:37 6:42 6:47 6:56 3:40 3:53 4:00 4:05 4:11 3:34 3:38 3:42 3:48 3:58
6:59 7:10 7:15 7:20 7:26 6:42 6:47 6:52 6:57 7:06 3:50 4:03 4:10 4:15 4:21 3:44 3:48 3:52 3:58 4:08
7:09 7:20 7:25 7:30 7:36 6:52 6:57 7:02 7:07 7:16 4:00 4:13 4:20 4:25 4:31 3:54 3:58 4:02 4:08 4:18
7:19 7:30 7:35 7:40 7:46 7:02 7:07 7:12 7:17 7:26 4:10 4:23 4:30 4:35 4:41 4:04 4:08 4:12 4:18 4:28
7:29 7:40 7:45 7:50 7:56 7:12 7:17 7:22 7:27 7:36 4:20 4:33 4:40 4:45 4:51 4:14 4:18 4:22 4:28 4:38
7:39 7:50 7:55 8:00 8:06 7:22 7:27 7:32 7:37 7:46 4:30 4:43 4:49 4:55 5:01 4:24 4:28 4:32 4:38 4:48
7:49 8:00 8:05 8:10 8:16 7:32 7:37 7:42 7:47 7:56 4:40 4:53 4:59 5:05 5:11 4:34 4:38 4:42 4:48 4:58
7:59 8:10 8:15 8:19 8:25 7:42 7:47 7:52 7:57 8:06 4:50 5:03 5:09 5:15 5:21 4:44 4:48 4:52 4:58 5:08
8:09 8:20 8:25 8:29 8:35 7:52 7:57 8:02 8:07 8:16 5:00 5:13 5:19 5:25 5:31 4:54 4:58 5:02 5:08 5:18
8:19 8:30 8:35 8:39 8:45 8:02 8:06 8:11 8:16 8:25 5:10 5:23 5:29 5:35 5:41 5:04 5:08 5:12 5:18 5:28
8:29 8:40 8:45 8:49 8:55 8:12 8:16 8:21 8:26 8:35 5:20 5:33 5:39 5:45 5:51 5:14 5:18 5:22 5:28 5:38
8:39 8:50 8:55 8:59 9:05 8:22 8:26 8:31 8:36 8:45 5:30 5:43 5:49 5:55 6:01 5:24 5:28 5:32 5:38 5:48
8:49 9:00 9:05 9:09 9:15 8:32 8:36 8:41 8:46 8:55 5:34 5:38 5:42 5:48 5:58
8:59 9:10 9:15 9:19 9:25 8:42 8:46 8:51 8:56 9:05 then every 10 minutes until
9:13 9:24 9:29 9:33 9:39 8:52 8:56 9:01 9:06 9:15 then every 10 minutes until
9:27 9:38 9:43 9:47 9:53 9:02 9:06 9:11 9:16 9:25 8:50 9:03 9:08 9:12 9:17
9:42 9:53 9:57  10:01 10:07 9:17 9:21 9:26 9:31 9:40 9:04 9:17 9:22 9:26 9:31 8:54 8:58 9:02 9:07 9:17
10:02 10:13 10:17  10:21 10:27 9:37 9:41 9:46 9:51 10:00 9:22 9:34 9:39 9:44 9:49 9:04 9:08 9:12 9:17 9:27
10:22  10:33 10:37 10:41 10:47 9:57 10:01 10:06 10:11 10:20 9:42 9:54 9:59 10:03 10:08 9:19 9:23 9:27 9:32 9:42
10:42 10:53 10:57  11:01 11:07 10:18  10:22 10:26  10:31 10:40 10:02 10:14 10:18  10:22 10:27 9:40 9:44 9:48 9:52 10:01
11:02 11:13 11:17 11:21 11:27 10:38 10:42 10:46  10:51 11:00 10:22  10:33 10:39 10:43 10:48 10:00 10:04 10:08 10:12 10:20
11:22  11:33 11:37  11:41 11:47 10:58 11:02 11:06 11:11 11:20 10:42 10:54 10:58  11:02 11:07 10:20 10:24 10:28  10:32 10:40
11:42  11:53 11:57 12:.01a 12:07a 11:18  11:22 11:26 11:31 11:40 11:02 11:14 11:18  11:22 11:27 10:40 10:44 10:48 10:52 11:00
12:02N 12:13a 12:17a 12:21 12:27 11:38  11:42 11:46  11:51 12:00a 11:22  11:34 11:38  11:42 11:47 11:00 11:04 11:08 11:12 11:20
12:22N  12:33 12:37 12:41 12:47 11:58 12:02a 12:06a 12:11a 12:20 11:42 11:54 11:58 12:02a 12:07a 11:20 11:24 11:28  11:32 11:40
12:42N  12:53 12:57 1:01 1:07 12:19N  12:23 12:27 12:31 12:40 12:12N 12:23a  12:29a 12:33 12:38 11:50 11:55 11:58 12:02a 12:11a
1:02N  1:13 1:17 1:21 1:27 12:40N 12:44 12:48 12:52 1:00 12:42N  12:52 12:57 1:02 1:07 12:20N 12:24a 12:28a 12:32 12:40
1:22N  1:33 1:37 1:41 1:47 1:00N  1:04 1:08 1:12 1:20 1:12N 1:23 1:29 1:33 1:38 12:50N 12:55 12:58 1:02 1:11
1:42N  1:53 1:57 2:01 2:07 1:20N  1:24 1:28 1:32 1:40 1:42N  1:52 1:57 2:02 2:07 1:20N  1:24 1:28 1:32 1:40
2:12N 2:23 2:27 2:31 2:37 1:50N  1:54 1:58 2:02 2:10 2:12N 2:23 2:29 2:33 2:38 1:50N  1:55 1:58 2:03 2:11
2:42N  2:53 2:57 3:01 3:07 2:20N  2:24 2:28 2:32 2:40 2:42N  2:53 2:59 3:03 3:08 2:20N  2:25 2:28 2:32 2:41
2:50N 2:54 2:58 3:02 3:10 2:50N  2:55 2:58 3:02 3:11

N - overnight (owl) service N - overnight (owl) service



